

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12566 of 2025

Applicant :- Rajnish

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Amit Rai

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.

On the matter being taken up in the revised list, none appears on behalf of the applicant to address the Court, whereas learned Additional Government Advocate representing the State is present.

It appears that learned counsel for the applicant is not inclined to argue the case.

However, in the interest of justice, let the case be listed on 06.08.2025.

Order Date :- 4.7.2025

Saurabh